classified allowances from two nearly similar
sources under two separate lines.

Overview of the changes is presented in the table
below. The rows affected have been highlighted
with red background.

7.10.2. Change of a reporting format principle in the
statement of cash flows

EUR 2016 2015

Profit for the accounting period 5,887,801 -2,516,772

Adjustments for

depreciation of fixed assets 308,156 280,517

gains on the sale of property, plant and equipment -11,191 -24,995

changes in provisions 17,060 25,000

net interest income -70,567 -37,720

allowance for doubtful accounts receivables 421,157 10,093,780

other adjustments 39,620 93

Adjusted operating profit 6,592,036 7,819,903

Change in receivables and prepayments relating to operating activities -476,994 -10,870,330

Change in restricted cash balance 178,370 2,460,256

Change in payables and prepayments relating to operating activities -1,687,669 1,097,974

Interest received 40,438 4,593

Interest paid 0 -100

Corporate income tax paid -122,368 -10,701

Net cash from operating activities 4,523,813 501,595

7. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

118

EUR 2015 adjusted Impact of error
2015 before
adjustment

Adjustments:
Allowance for doubtful
receivables

10,093,780 3,441,181 6,652,599

Impact of the error correction on the statement of cash-flows:

7.10.3. Error corrections

EUR
31.12.2015
adjusted

Impact of error
31.12.2015 before
adjustment

Short-term loans, receivables
and prepayments

3,650,936 -350,000 4,000,936

Long-term loans and
receivables

485,638 -3,091,181 3,576,819

Retained earnings 14,479,780 -3,441,181 17,920,961

Impact of error correction on the statement of financial position:

EUR 2015 adjusted Impact of error
2015 before
adjustment

Operating expenses -16,126,391 -3,441,181 -12,685,210

Profit (loss) before income
tax

- 2,500,004 -3,441,181 941,177

Profit (loss) for the
accounting period

-2,516,772 -3,441,181 924,409

Basic and diluted earnings
(losses) per share

-6.23 2.29

Impact of the error correction on the profit and loss statement:

7. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

119

The order of some income and expense items
was changed in the income statement and the
items were regrouped to improve the readability

of the report. The comparison of the new format
and the previous format of the income statement
is presented in the table below.

7.10.4. Change of a reporting format principle in the
statement of income

NEW FORMAT, EUR 2015 OLD FORMAT, EUR 2015

Net profit from trading of financial
assets at fair value through profit